## Erratum to: On accuracy estimation of ultrasonic thermometry technique with heated wire method

Evgeny Smirnov<sup>1</sup>, Andrey Yukhnev<sup>1</sup>, Yakov Gataulin<sup>1</sup>, Daria Sinitsyna<sup>1</sup>, Alexander Berkovich<sup>1</sup>, and Dmitriy Tarkhov<sup>1</sup>

¹Peter the Great St. Petersburg Polytechnic University, 29 Politecnicheskaya St., St. Petersburg, Russia

Original article: MATEC Web of Conferences 245, 04014 (2018), https://doi.org/10.1051/matecconf/201824504014

1. The end of the article should be replaced by the following text:

The project is carried out with the financial support of the Ministry of Education and Science, Unique Agreement Identifier RFMEFI57818X0263

2. The list of authors should be replaced by the following text (with correct spelling of the name Evgueni, as in license agreement):

Andrey Yukhnev<sup>1</sup>, Evgueni Smirnov<sup>1</sup>, Yakov Gataulin<sup>1</sup>, Daria Sinitsyna<sup>1</sup>, Alexander Berkovich<sup>1</sup>, and Dmitriy Tarkhov<sup>1</sup>